 1 
 Before attempting to use the ejector, read this instruction manual carefully to understand installation, operation and
maintenance procedures for the ejector.  Improper handling may result in an accident or a failure.
 The specifications of the ejector are subject to change without prior notice for improvement.
 It is strictly forbidden to remodel the ejector without our permission.  We will not be responsible at all for any accidents
caused by such remodeling.
 The instruction manual must be kept by a person in charge of the ejector.
 After reading the manual, it must be kept at a place ready to be accessed by operators.

measurement in a heating furnace or others where the internal temperature will be over 600°C (ejector type).
For detector and converter, refer to relevant instruction manuals.
2. Specifications and type code
2.1 Specifications
 Measuring gas temperature
: –20 to +800°C (for general purpose)
: –20 to +1590°C (for high temperature)
 If alkali metal is contained in measuring gas,
the heat resisting temperature may drop
 Measuring gas pressure
: –3 to +3 kPa
 Dust in measuring gas
: 1 g/Nm3 or less
 Ambient temperature
: –20 to +60°C (cable section)
: –20 to +100°C (ejector section)
 Structure
: Drip proof design (ZFK, rainproof cover mounted)
 Main materials of sections in contact with gas
: SUS304, SUS316 (for general purpose)
: SiC, SUS304, SUS316 (for high temperature)
 Mass
: Approx. 15 kg (insertion length 1 m)
 Finish color
: SUS natural color and silver
 Ejector air flow rate
: 5 to 10 L/min
 Blow-down air pressure
: 200 to 300 kPa
 Ejector exhausting
: Return to furnace interior and flue
 Flange
: JIS 10K, 65A RF
 Insertion length
: 0.5, 0.75, 1 or 1.5 (as specified)
 Heater power source
: 100/115 V AC or 200/220 V AC, 50/60 Hz
 Heater temperature drop alarm
: Alarm output below 100°C,
mechanical thermostat with one NO contact, 200 V AC, 2 A
2.2 Type code
Z T A 1 1
1
2
B
C
D
E
1
3
For high temperature (+1590 C max.)
Measuring gas temperature
For general purpose (+800 C max.)
500
Insertion length [mm]
750
1000
1500
Power source
AC100/115V  50/60Hz
AC200/220V  50/60Hz
Description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
 3 
3. Configuration and dimension diagrams
3.1 Configuration
��������
�	�